# Safety Action Plan Safety Summit

Wednesday, March 20th, 4pm

## Help us improve travel within Indian Wells

Share input as part of the City's first Safety Action Plan

### Safety Action Plan (SAP)

A Safety Action Plan is a data-driven safety plan that coordinates the efforts of a wide range of organizations to reduce traffic fatalities and serious injuries on all public roads. Based on this analysis, the SAP creates a framework to recommend and prioritize safety improvements on a citywide level for future planning and development efforts towards a safer community for pedestrians, bicyclists, and motorists.

#### Get Involved!

Attend the Safety Summit

Wednesday, March 20th at 4pmIndian Wells Golf Resort Celebrity Ballroom

RANCHO PALMERAS

#### Attend the Public Workshop 2

Wednesday, April 17th at 4pmCity Hall Council Chambers

## Indian Wells wants to hear from you!

Share an idea on the interactive map on the project website!

Comment section will close on March 15!



Survey will close on March 15!



Take the Safer Streets Indian Wells Action Plan Survey



